WHEREAS, Barry P. Tiffany, Township Administrator, recommends this appointment and has 

indicated that adequate funds are available in the 2014 budget for this position; and, 

WHEREAS, that effective March 17, 2014, all part-time employees shall work no more than one-

thousand five-hundred (1500) hours in a fiscal calendar year, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Sugarcreek Township Trustees does 

hereby appoint Ronald L. Applegate to the position of temporary part-time service worker at the rate of pay 
of $11.25 per hour, payable on a bi-weekly basis.